
 
 
Officers and Board of Directors 
 
Arin Monroe 
President  
Hayward Distributing Co. 
(614) 272-5953 
amonroe@haydist.com 
       
Nathan Hatcher 
Vice President 
Tidewater Power Equipment 
(757) 352-2361 
nhatcher@tpeco.com 
 
Steven Purdy 
Secretary/Treasurer  
Oscar Wilson Engine & Parts 
(636) 379-7471 
smpurdy@oscar-wilson.com 
 
Lorri Sklar 
Past President 
Roberts Supply  
(407) 657-5555 
l.sklar@robertssupply.com 
 
Blair Coates 
Director 
Term: 2024 
Coates Landscape Supply 
(208) 351-0600 
blair@coatespower.com 
 
Scott Crader 
Director 
Term: 2024 
Crader Distributing Co. 
(573) 238-2675 
cradersc@cdcstihl.biz  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chris Rector 
Manufacturer/Affiliate 
Term: 2024 
Kohler Engines 
(920) 457-4441 
Christopher.rector@kohler.com 
 
Lauren Nassar 
Director 
Term: 2025 
Pace 
(734) 453-6258 X1104 
laurenn@pacelink.com  
 
Art Couch 
Manufacturer/Affiliate 
Term: 2025 
TD Point of Purchase Solutions 
(201) 560-6853 
Art.couch@td.com 
 
Donna Grenot 
Term: 2026 
KPM Exceptional 
973.584.5400 x147 
donna@kpmedi.com  
 
Griffin Medart 
Term: 2026 
Medart, Inc. 
gmedart@medartinc.com  
 
Nancy Cueroni 
Executive Director  
865.264.8580 
info@opeesa.com  
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